

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

"blic schoo"	MEETING DATE	2019-11-06 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
II-2.	CATEGORY	II. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT	
	DEPARTMENT	Office of Chief of Staff	Open Agenda
TITLE:			

Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Broward Education Foundation, Inc.

#### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Broward Education Foundation, Inc.

#### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The agreement defines the relationship between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Broward Education Foundation, Inc. as it relates to private/public fundraising and grants management, support for school projects, programs, initiatives, scholarships, community engagement, partnership development and targeted program administration.

This Memorandum of Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

This Memorandum of Agreement will be executed after School Board approval.

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Ο	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Ο	Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment	$\odot$	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	----------------------------------	---	---------------------------------------	---------	---------------------------------

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The financial impact of approving this item will be the cost of two full-time positions assigned to support Broward Education Foundation, Inc. The cost for the positions is \$172,079.30 including fringe benefits.

## **EXHIBITS** (List)

(1) Broward Education Foundation Agreement				
		ITIONAL INFORMATION:		
BOARD ACTION:			DL	
	Name: Jeffrey S.	Moquin	Phone: 754-321-2650	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		Phone:	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLO	RIDA		
Jeffrey S. Moquin - Chief of Staff		Approved In Open		
		Board Meeting On:		
Signature		ן By:		
			School Board Chair	
Electronic Signature		1		
Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019 RWR/ JSM/cw				